Riverview Community Center in Creston

July 1, 2019 - Ashe County Commissioner’s Meeting

Riverview Community Center Gym Renovation Project Update
$12,000 funds were granted to the RCC to renovate the existing gym at the Riverview Community Center

(RCC) in Creston. The funds were received on September 21, 2018.

Volunteer Labor to Date

Task

Volunteer Labor on the Gym
Wash Walls and Floor
Prime walls

Paint walls (white)
Paint walls {black)
Paint walls {red)

Paint (touch up)
Replace lights

Grind paint off floor
Clean floor

Acoustic panels

Work on heaters
Work on door locks
meet with contractors

Hours

16
40
40
30
12

13
30
40
30

h}

Total Hours

274

Materials Purchased to Date

iViaterial

Amount

Floor caulk

LED Lights

Acoustic foam

Grinder rental for gym floor
0SB for acoustic

Glue & supplies to install acoustic
Paint and painting supplies
heater parts, wall plate, glue
Score board

basketballs, pump & supplies
supplies to fix roof windows
Belts for exhaust fan
Miscellaneous supplies

$
5
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193.07
2,389.06
597.60
406.07
256.39
172,94
161,40
100.23
80.00
71.36
60.93
31.35
101.04

Total ' $4,621.44

Funds remaining $7,378.56




Donations Received from Lowe’s in West Jefferson

Material

Amount

40 Gallons of Primer

30 Gallons paint {white)
10 gallons of paint {black}
3 Gallons paint (red)
Painting supplies

Carpet for hall floor

Total

$  368.00
$  642.00
$  240.00
$ 7200
$  50.00
$ 2,500.00

$ 3,872.00

Outstanding Projects

Project

Purchase 2 Sterling Heaters

Install heaters

Stripe floor

Repair Windows

Repair oustide doors and overhead windows
Redo stage floor and steps

Repair gym restroom

Purchase gym equipment

Padding for wall behind goal

Future Projects

Project
Gym Floor $15K - 35K

NewGoals S 2,000
GymRoof $ 37,000
PA System

Total $54-574K

$ 3,200.00
$ 1,000.00
$  200.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,000.00

Total ¥ $12,400.00













