# Riverview Community Center in Creston

## July 1, 2019 - Ashe County Commissioner's Meeting

## Riverview Community Center Gym Renovation Project Update

\$12,000 funds were granted to the RCC to renovate the existing gym at the Riverview Community Center (RCC) in Creston. The funds were received on September 21, 2018.

#### **Volunteer Labor to Date**

<u>Task</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Volunteer Labor on the Gym	8
Wash Walls and Floor	16
Prime walls	40
Paint walls (white)	40
Paint walls (black)	30
Paint walls (red)	12
Paint (touch up)	4
Replace lights	13
Grind paint off floor	30
Clean floor	40
Acoustic panels	30
Work on heaters	5
Work on door locks	2
meet with contractors	4
Total Hours	274

#### **Materials Purchased to Date**

<u>Material</u>	A	mount	
Floor caulk	\$	193.07	
LED Lights	\$2	2,389.06	
Acoustic foam	\$	597.60	
Grinder rental for gym floor	\$	406.07	
OSB for acoustic	\$	256,39	
Glue & supplies to install acoustic	\$	172.94	
Paint and painting supplies	\$	161.40	
heater parts, wall plate, glue	\$	100.23	
Score board	\$	80.00	
basketballs, pump & supplies	\$	71.36	
supplies to fix roof windows		60.93	
Belts for exhaust fan		31.35	
Miscellaneous supplies	\$	101.04	
Total *\$ 4,621.44			

Funds remaining \$7,378.56

## **Donations Received from Lowe's in West Jefferson**

<u>Material</u>	Amount
40 Gallons of Primer	\$ 368.00
30 Gallons paint (white)	\$ 642.00
10 gallons of paint (black)	\$ 240.00
3 Gallons paint (red)	\$ 72.00
Painting supplies	\$ 50.00
Carpet for hall floor	\$ 2,500.00
Total	\$ 3,872.00

## **Outstanding Projects**

Project		
Purchase 2 Sterling Heaters	\$	3,200.00
Install heaters	\$	1,000.00
Stripe floor	\$	200.00
Repair Windows	\$	1,000.00
Repair oustide doors and overhead windows	\$	1,500.00
Redo stage floor and steps	\$	2,000.00
Repair gym restroom	\$	1,000.00
Purchase gym equipment	\$	1,500.00
Padding for wall behind goal	\$	1,000.00
Total <sup>1</sup>	<b>"\$</b> 1	12,400.00

# **Future Projects**

<u>Project</u>		
Gym Floor	\$1	5K - 35K
New Goals	\$	2,000
Gym Roof	\$	37,000
PA System		
Total	\$54-\$74K	









